or otherwise disposed of or until the investment is determined to be impaired at which time the

cumulative gain or loss previously repor ted in equity is included in the condensed consolidated

income statement.

If there is objective evidence of impairment, the cumulative loss that had been recognised directly in

equity shall be removed from equity and recognised in the condensed consolidated income statement.

The amount of the loss recognised in the condensed consolidated income statement shall be the

difference between the acquisition cost and current fair value, less any impairment loss on that

available-for-sale investment previously recognised in the condensed consolidated income statement.

The adoption of these new policies does not have a significant impact on the Group’s result for the period

except a change in the classification of the Group’s property, plant and equipment and long term investment in

the condensed consolidated balance sheet. The restated comparatives on the condensed consolidated balance

sheet for the year ended 31 March 2005 to reflect the reclassification of non-current assets are as follows:

As at As at

31 March 31 March

2005 2005

Non-current assets (originally stated) Adjustments (restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Land and buildings 7,619 (7,619) –

Machinery and mould 5,981 (5,981) –

Proper ty, plant and equipment – Others 814 (814) –

Proper ty, plant and equipment – 12,244 12,244

Prepaid leasehold land – 2,170 2,170

Long-term investment 964 (964) –

Available-for-sale investment – 964 964

7S O U T H  E A S T  G R O U P  L I M I T E D

I N T E R I M  R E P O R T  2 0 0 5

(3) Segment information

An analysis of turnover and contr ibution to the Group’s results by principal activity and geographical

location is set out below:

(a) By principal activity

Turnover Segment Results

Six months ended Six months ended

30 September 30 September

2005 2004 2005 2004

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Sales of data storage media

products and related

equipment 2,169 4,451 (2,379) (7,507)

Sales of proper ty under

development 5,160 42,469 (1,000) 2,089